Outcome of Board Meeting- Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR),  
 Regulations, 2015 

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors, at its meeting held today, i.e. February 11, 2026 inter-
alia has considered and approved the following:  

1) Issuance of up to 14,10,000 (Fourteen Lakhs Ten Thousand) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 

each at an issue price of Rs. 110/- per equity share (including a premium of Rs 100/- per equity 
share) aggregating up to Rs. 15.51 crores as determined in accordance with Chapter V of the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements)